# Village of South Range PUBLIC WORKS EMPLOYEE \*FULL-TIME\*

# The Village of South Range is looking to hire a <u>FULL-TIME</u> Public Works Employee.

\*Current CDL (minimum B Class) is preferred.

# Wage:

\*\$20/hr base pay \*\$22/hr with CDL

- Additional \$1.50 with OR obtaining **L1** Wastewater Certification
- Additional \$1.50 with OR obtaining **\$4** Water Certification

### **Benefits:**

\*Retirement \*Comp Time

\*Insurance \*Vacation Time

\*Sick \*Bereavement Time

\*Paid Holidays

## Applications may be picked up at:

South Range Community Hall 45 Trimountain Avenue South Range, MI 49963

### **Deadline for Applications:**

September 20th, 2024 at 4 p.m.

<sup>\*</sup>South Range is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer\*